
VT No. 27-0625 Mustache Footpeg Bar for 1986-up FLST models, use male type footpegs
includes:

Qty Item
1 Chrome Foot Bar
1 Black Frame Clamp with Studs
3 5/16 Split Lockwasher
1 5/16 x 18 x 1 Hex Bolt
3 5/16 x 18 Acorn Nut
2 Foot Peg Shim VT No. 13-9185
2 3/8 x 24 x 1 1/2 Chrome Hex Bolt
2 3/8 x 24 Hex Chrome Nyloc Nut

Tools Required:
1/2, 9/16 Wrench
1/2, 9/16 Socket
Ratchet

1. Position mustache bar in front of the frame downtubes so the single hole on the mounting plate
lines up with the hole in the crossmember near the top of the downtubes.
2. Place the black mounting bracket behind the frame downtubes so the mounting studs protrude
through the remaining two holes in the mounting plate. Secure this assembly with two 5/16 lock
washers and 5/16 acorn nuts.
3. Using the 3/8--24 x 1 1/4 bolts and locknuts install pegs to the mustache bar.

This is a custom application and rider safety depends on proper installation. This product
should only be installed by a knowledgeable and trained motorcycle technician. V-Twin Mfg.
accepts no responsibility for improper installation.




